
ADDENDA INDEX: HP16-2024EPI

Addendum
Number

Supplier/Contract amendments Description Effective date

1 Contract Circular Replacement 12-Apr-23
2 Cipla NSN Replacement 25-Aug-23

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 3 - 6

3 Biovac Price Adjustment 01-Jan-24
4 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-Jan-24
5 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-Jan-24
6 Sanofi Price Adjustment 01-Jan-24

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 7 - 8

7 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-May-24
8 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-May-24
9 Sanofi Contact Replacement 05-Jul-24

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 10 - 13

10 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-Aug-24
11 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-Aug-24
12 Sanofi Price Adjustment 01-Aug-24
13 Biovac Price Adjustment 01-Aug-24

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 14 - 17

14 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-Nov-24
15 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-Nov-24
16 Sanofi Price Adjustment 01-Nov-24
17 Biovac Price Adjustment 01-Nov-24

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 18 - 21

18 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-Feb-25
19 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-Feb-25
20 Sanofi Price Adjustment 01-Feb-25
21 Biovac Price Adjustment 01-Feb-25

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 22 - 23

22 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-May-25
23 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-May-25
24 Biovac Price Adjustment 01-May-25

Cover Page Contractual Price Adjustments for 
Addendums 25 - 27

25 Cipla Price Adjustment 01-Aug-25
26 GlaxoSmith Price Adjustment 01-Aug-25
27 Biovac Price Adjustment 01-Aug-25

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VACCINES USED IN THE EXPANDED PROGRAMME ON IMMUNISATION TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2024 TO 31 DECEMBER 2027

Page 1 of 1


	Sheet1

